Coin War - Competition Terms & Conditions

Family Fun Day - Sunday 5th November 2023

Introduction

By participating in the competition you are agreeing to these competition terms and conditions. The competition is being run by Normanhurst West Public School P&C.

Eligibility to Enter

The competition is open to students enrolled at Normanhurst West Public School P&C. Employees and associates are excluded from the draw.

By entering the competition, you confirm that you are eligible to do so and that you are eligible to receive any prizes that may be awarded to you.

You and/your child may dontate as many coins as you would like. To be eligible, the coins must be legal Australian Tender. You may donate 5c, 10c, 20c, 50c, \$1 or \$2 coins. Notes (Legal Australian Tender) may also be donated.

Donation Receipts will not be issued for any coins/money donated for the Coin War.

The Prize

The winning prize will be Morning Tea. 1 cupcake per student. Gluten Free Options will be available.

The prize is non-transferable and non-exchangeable, and no cash alternatives will be provided.

We reserve the right to substitute prizes of equal or greater value if circumstances beyond our control require doing so.

Normanhurst West Public School P&C's decision on any aspect of the competition is final and binding, and no correspondence will be entered into about it.

Winner Announcement

The winner of this competetion will be the NWPS class who has collected the largest value of coins/cash.

Normanhurst West Public School P&C will make the annoucement at Family Fun Day and then also publish in the School Newsletter and on the NWPS P&C Facebook Page.

The date of the morning tea will be announned closer to or after the event.

Annoucements will be made fortnightly updating the school community of each classes progress. These updates will be in the School Newsletter and/or On The Event Facebook Page.

Delivery of the Prize

The NWPS Family Fun Day Team will liaise with the school and class teacher for the date of the morning tea.

Data Protection and Publicity

You agree that any personal information that you provide when entering the competition will be used by Normanhurst West Public School P&C for the purposes of administering the competition and for the other purposes as specified in our Privacy Policy.

All entrants may request information on the winning participant by emailing ffd@nwpspc.org.au.

The winning class will be announced on Normanhurst West Public School P&C's website and social media channels.

Limitation of Liability

Normanhurst West Public School P&C accepts no liability for any damage, loss, injury, or disappointment suffered by any entrants as a result of participating in the competition or being selected for a prize.

General

Normanhurst West Public School P&C reserves the right, at any time and without prior notice, to cancel the competition or amend these terms and conditions.